Free2move is indemnified by a liable third party or by
the insurer of such third party, nor for any damage not
attributable to the Customer.

(7) Autopartage. Dans le cas de l'Autopartage, la responsabilité
du Client pour les dommages causés au véhicule Free2move
est limitée à une franchise de 1500 € (mille cinq cent euros).
Cependant, Free2move peut offrir des assurances
complémentaires facultatives avec une franchise réduite ou
sans franchise.

(7) Carsharing. In the case of Carsharing, the Customer's
liability for damage to the Free2move vehicle is limited
to a deductible of €1,500 (one thousand five hundred
euros). Free2move may offer an optional insurance
cover with reduced or no deductible.

(8) Locations Journalières, Locations Journalières avec
Pré-Réservation et Locations Journalières Prépayées. Dans le
cas des Locations Journalières, Locations Journalières avec